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JAYA NARAYAN PADHAYA7053803 CHET RAJ PADHAYA 711027/312 MaleK1

Dipa  Regmi7325585 Liladhar  Upadhaya 42-01-69-02044 FemaleK2

BHAGAWATI  RANABHAT7564657 Yam Bahadur Ranabhat 461022/1071 FemaleK3

ChandraKumari Khorja Magar7643452 PurnaBdr Khorja Magar 511048/190 FemaleK4

Ramesh  Dhami7662460 Birkha Bahadur Dhami 74-02-76-05647 MaleK5

Krishna Bahadur Rumba7720919 Si Bahadur Rumba 10/1817 MaleK6

Sangat  Sharma8514577 Sanju  Sharma 46-01-77-03115 MaleA7

Mahesh  Timilsina8602661 Prem Raj Timilsina 46-01-75-01726 MaleK8

Sujata  malla8716380 resham bahadur malla 64-01-72-06306 FemaleK9

Baburam  Paudel8778008 Seskanta  Sharma 42-01-78-00432 MaleA10

Yam Kumari Gurung9086991 Nandaraj  gurung 453016/179 FemaleK11

Bibek  Karki9139680 Tek Bahadur Karki 46-01-77-06094 MaleA12

Kabita  Bhandari9148882 Kashiram  bhandari 46-02-79-00726 FemaleK13

Min Bahadur Gurung9155354 Bhim Bahadur Gurung 42-02-77-02543 MaleA14

Nishan  Thapa9171307 Purna Bahadur Thapa 50-01-77-02757 MaleA15

Man Kumari Gurung9207527 Shuk Raj Gurung 451053-9297 FemaleK16

Chandra  Subedi9252483 shalikram  Subedi 42-01-77-03154 FemaleK17

Bimal  Ranabhat9253171 Chet Bahadur Ranabhat 42-01-72-01693 MaleA18

Bibek  Thapa Magar9334287 Tejendra Thapa Magar 46-01-79-06502 MaleK19

Binu  Shrestha9351107 Bishwo Raj Shrestha 51-01-71-00466 FemaleK20

Resham Bahadur Shrestha9379369 Karna Bahadur Shrestha 12280 MaleK21

Kiran  Gurung9384212 Hem kumar gurung 42-01-73-03010 MaleA22

Partigha  Gautam Lamsal9418446 bishal  lamsal 42-01-74-02098 FemaleK23

Suraj  Sarki9463702 Gore  sarki 501013/5526 MaleK24

PRATICHHA  CHHETRI9484945 Bishnu  Giri 46-01-73-08461 FemaleK25

AITA MAN BK9553094 Chok Man Kami 45-01-76-04788 MaleA26

RANBIR  BUDHA MAGAR9655983 Tekman  Budha Magar 54-01-79-04804 MaleK27

DHAK NATH POUDEL9697990 Bishnu Prasad Poudel 13107 MaleK28

KASIM  MIYA9733410 Gyasudin  Miya 154401 MaleA29

DIL KUMARI POKHAREL9811883 Rajendra Parsad Pokharel 46/145749 FemaleK30

SAJANI  SHRESTHA9844194 Arjun Kumar Shrestha 421062/1/53 FemaleK31
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ANMOL  RAJBHANDARI9888588 BIJAY PRASAD 46-01-80-00180 MaleA32

SUSHILA  GURUNG9905260 Sat Bahadur  Gurung 461001/10162 FemaleK33

SUPRIYA  ADHIKARI9938702 Khem Raj Adhikari 46-02-78-01162 FemaleK34

SAMUNDRA  KARKI10003545 Shil Bahadur Karki 42-01-79-03974 MaleA35

TINA  CHHANTYAL10011676 Dal Bahadur  Chhantyal 49-01-78-01673 FemaleK36

MAYA  TAMANG10029810 Emaan Sing Tamang 20496 FemaleK37

SRIJANA  POKHREL10033670 Shovakhar  Bhattrai 46-01-70-06199 FemaleK38

ANITA PANDAY10033696 Pushparaj  Lamichhane 461004/994 FemaleK39

KAMALA  ADHIKARI10065801 Bhuban  Baral 461032/708 FemaleK40

HARI PARSAD  SHARMA10070222 Tika Prasad  Jaisi 65-01-77-03078 MaleA41

SHANKAR  BISHOWKARMA10095178 Ratne  Bishowkarma 101555 MaleK42

PHAL MAYA ALE10137315 Bal Bahadur Ale 43-01-78-05536 FemaleK43

RIVAB  SHRESTHA10190019 DEEPENDRA MAN 39-01-81-01552 MaleA44

DIBI  TAMANG10213536 Malangdung  Tamang 25-01-78-00167 MaleA45

KRISH  BARAL10215085 Kalyan  Baral 46-01-79-06375 MaleA46

ROL BAHADUR  GHARTI10241178 Dil Bahadur  Gharti 46-01-81-12005 MaleA47

SAHIL  GURUNG10250634 Kum Bahadur Gurung 45-01-81-04662 MaleA48

ASHOK  CHAUDHARY10271789 BENIRAM  CHAUDHARY 77-01-77-05287 MaleA49

RADHIKA  JALARI10284629 Sete  Jalari 46-01-71-07260 FemaleK50

AYUSH  GURUNG10285323 Ganja Singh Gurung 46-01-82-00058 MaleA51

ARUN  NEPALI10289548 Till Bahadur Nepali Sarki 46-01-81-07472 MaleA52

AASHUTOSH  SHRESTHA10295128 Prabhat  Raj Shrestha 46-01-82-00768 MaleA53

RUDRAMAYA  DAMAI10306508 Ran Bahadur  Damai 49-01-79-02115 FemaleK54

MANISH  THAPA10355607 Mahendra  Thapa 51-01-80-01080 MaleK55

NABINA  NEUPANE10365954 Nawaraj  Neupane 45-01-81-02977 FemaleK56

RESHMI RANA MAGAR10373510 Yam Bahadur Thapa magar 157458 FemaleK57

TEK BAHADUR BHUJEL10383405 Chandra Bahadur Bhujel 461022/860 MaleA58

PHILIMON  GURUNG10407247 Santa Bahadur  Gurung 44-01-79-07571 MaleA59

ANISH THAPA MAGAR10415074 Om Bahadur Thapa 43-01-79-04671 MaleK60

RAJESH  THAPA10427356 Bel Bahadur Thapa 43-01-82-02588 MaleA61

DIPAL JUNG KARKI10434099 Dinesh  Karki 51-01-82-01224 MaleK62

VIRENDRA  THAKUR10434900 khedu  thakur 5745/2025 MaleK63

OCEAN RANA MAGAR10468975 Om Bahadur Rana magar 42-01-80-03723 MaleK64

BAL BAHADUR THAPA10468996 Dal Bahadur Thapa 72040 MaleK65

ANISH  GURUNG10516459 Amar Bahadur  Gurung 42-02-82-02639 MaleA66

NIRAJ KUMAR GUPTA10516762 Baijnath Prasad Gupta 16-02-79-02215 MaleA67

BIR BAHADUR RANABHAT10523193 Bel Bahadur Ranabhat 29775 MaleK68

PRAMILA  BK10523365 Gambire  Kami 42-01-82-00632 FemaleK69

TIRSAN BUDHA MAGAR10523389 Karna Bahadur Budha 54-01-76-02589 MaleK70
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RAHAMAT ALI DHUNIYA10523391 Bahadur  Dhuniya 2/14/58368 MaleA71

CHANCHAL KUMAR10523392 VIMAL  BHAGAT 8951/2025 MaleK72

RAMU  RAI10523393 Milan  Rai 101690 MaleA73

HOU MAYA PUN10523394 Sa Bahadur  Pun 46-01-75-00057 FemaleK74

ANITA  GARBUJA PUN10523395 nir bahadur pun 49-0-069-04408 MaleK75

URMILA  PARIYAR10523397 rabin  Pariyar 46-02-76-01695 FemaleK76

BARSHA ALE MAGER10523398 Rogha Bahadur Ale mager 26-01-81-02993 FemaleK77

MILAN  PANDEY10523400 Laxmi Prasad Pandey 77-01-81-06050 MaleA78

SUNIL  GURUNG10523402 Ram Bahadur Gurung 251026/219 MaleK79

ASHIM PUN MAGAR10523403 San Bahadur Pun magar 49-01-82-03616 MaleA80

ASHWIN  RAJAK10523404 Binod  Rajak 46-01-82-03549 MaleA81

TARA  LAMSAL POKHAREL10523405 Suresh  Lamsal 461038/495 FemaleK82

RABIN  GURUNG10523406 Sunil  Gurung 46-01-82-05054 MaleA83

AADARSHA  DHAKAL10523470 Tika Ram Dhakal 42-01-79-03850 MaleA84

SANJIV  MAGAR10523530 RAN BAHADUR MAGAR 50-01-78-02784 MaleA85

KESHAB  PARIYAR10523545 JAIBIRE  DAMAI 511014/156 MaleK86

WANG  KAI10523566 Wang  Luming EM2922794 MaleK87

ANISHA  THAPA10523594 Padam  Thapa 43-01-73-08841 FemaleK88

SUMIT  KHADKA10523618 TEJENDRA BAHADUR 51-01-80-00627 MaleK89

PRAMILA  POUDEL10523745 Deepak  Sharma 81469 FemaleK90

SANCHITA  SEN10523882 Surya  Sen 46-02-81-02406 FemaleK91

NITU  SAI10523888 Shiv Kumar Sai 33-01-80-11374 FemaleK92

RAHUL  BISHWOKARMA10523912 Shyam Bahadur Kami 42-01-79-01295 MaleK93

ENJAL  SHRESTHA10523941 Keashab Prasad Shrestha 52-02-77-00063 MaleA94

SAMRAT  DEVKOTA10523966 Raju  Devkota 52-02-75-03978 MaleA95

PALBEE  GURUNG10523972 Gam Prasad Gurung 46-01-78-07326 FemaleK96

PADAM  GURUNG10523997 Dol Bahadur  Gurung 42-02-74-00583 MaleA97

CHHAM KALA RANA10524005 DAL BAHADUR RANA 50-01-82-02100 FemaleK98

SWETA  SUNAR10524095 Devilal  Sunar 46-01-80-05295 FemaleK99

ANUP  TIWARI10524098 Agni Parsad Tiwari 46-01-82-02126 MaleA100

DIPESH  PHAGAMI10524136 lali Parsad Phagami 502049/11534 MaleA101

SHIWANI  BK10524141 Bakhat Bahadur Kami 46-01-82-03485 FemaleK102

TUL BIKRAM KC10524166 Dil Bahadur KC 11385 MaleA103

RESHMA  ROKA10524183 Resham Bahadur Roka 49-01-82-01298 FemaleK104

ANUP  SUNAR10524207 Dhan Bahadur Sunar 46-02-82-01956 MaleA105

SUSMITA MAYA ADHIKARI10524323 Anup  Thapa 46-01-75-06663 FemaleK106

SURESH  LAMA10524341 Man Bahadur  Gurung Lama 26-01-80-01035 MaleA107

PUJAN  PARIYAR10524350 Dal Bahadur  Damai 46-01-80-00301 MaleA108

TIL BAHADUR THAPA10524364 Jam Bahadur Thapa 431039/1068 MaleA109
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SANTOSH  BHUWAJI10524377 Rajendra  Bhuwaji 51-01-82-00597 MaleA110

SAMJHANA  SHARMA10524401 Rajendra  Bhuwaji 51-01-81-01300 FemaleA111

SAMJHANA  PARIYAR10524461 Maite bahadur pariyar 46-01-70-00359 FemaleK112

BHEPENDRA  RANA10524466 Tek Bahadur Rana 42-01-82-00911 MaleA113

RAMA SHANKAR YADAV10524517 Jogindra Yadav Ahir 37-01-77-00992 MaleA114

SUSHAN  BISHOWKARMA10524519 Dudhras  Kami 45-01-81-00083 MaleA115

BISHNU PRASAD10524547 Netra lal Lamichhane Jaisi 68721 MaleK116

ISHANT  BARAL10524577 Rishiram  Baral 46-01-82-04923 MaleA117

SHUSILA  SHRESTHA10524607 Gopal Kumar Shrestha 43-01-79-05916 FemaleK118

SUMITRA SEN RANA10524612 Tek Bahadur Rana 511053/157 FemaleK119

DEEPAK  NEPALI10524645 NARPATI  DAMAI 50-05-79-02844 MaleA120

KRITIKA  CHAPAGAIN10524678 Durga Prasad Chapagain 42-01-80-01264 FemaleK121

SHRISTI  REGMI10524699 Hum Nath Regmi 51-01-82-01514 FemaleK122

RIKESHA  CHHANTYAL10524728 Chem Bahadur Chhantyal 49-01-82-01430 MaleA123

PURNA BAHADUR GURUNG10524761 Durga Bahadur Gurung 43-01-79-05457 MaleA124

UNIK  MANANDHAR10524768 Khim Narayan  Manandhar 42-01-82-01244 MaleA125

PHILIPI  GURUNG10524809 Santa Bahadur  Gurung 44-01-79-07572 MaleA126

AROGYA  SHRESTHA10524837 Lasaman  Bijayapati 46-02-82-01521 MaleK127

RANJIT  KC10524841 Ram Chandra  KC 42-02-79-01058 MaleA128

DHAN MAYA PUN ADAI10524858 Dilliram  Pun 49-01-76-01254 FemaleK129

SAGAR  BK10524885 Raj Bahadur Bk 46-01-82-03474 MaleA130

AASHISH  NEPALI10524894 Kami  Sarki 45-01-82-01894 MaleA131

NAVODIT  SHRESTHA10524908 Niranjan  Shrestha 27-01-82-01371 MaleA132

KIRAN GHARTI MAGAR10524941 Chuna Bahadur gharti 50-02-81-01163 MaleA133

GOVINDA RAJ POKHREL10524958 Chitra Nath Pokhrel 46-01-78-07920 MaleK134

INDRA  GURUNG10524967 Kum Bahadur Gurung 42-01-70-03370 MaleA135

ROHIT  PURJA10524985 RAJU  PURJA 49-01-81-05160 MaleA136

SUDIP  BAYALKOTI10524999 Shyam Bahadur Bayalkoti 44-01-82-04311 MaleA137

CHANDRA BAHADUR10525006 Padam Bahadur Gharti 174908 MaleK138

SAJISH  KARKI10525029 Surendra  Karki 42-01-80-01118 MaleA139

LAXMAN  THAPA10525035 Sher Bahadur Thapa 43-01-80-01426 MaleA140

MENAKA  BHUSAL10525071 Somanta  Bhusal 42-02-78-01309 FemaleK141

AADITYA  GHIMIRE10525077 YADAV PRASHAD 46-01-82-04393 MaleA142

MILAN  PUN10525099 Buddilal  Pun 49-01-77-00803 MaleA143

SUSMITA  ADHIKARI10525117 Mitralal  Sharma Adhikari 46-02-78-01310 FemaleK144

BIBEK  BK10525128 RAJ KUMAR 42-01-80-01603 MaleA145

RAMA  ALE10525133 Sanjog  Ghale 43-01-75-05409 FemaleK146

DIPESH  GOTAME10525141 Dothe  Kami 49-01-81-04854 MaleA147

BHIM PRASAD BK10525152 Tulram  Bk 49-01-78-02446 MaleA148
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AAKASH  ADHIKARI10525170 Birendra  Adhikari 50-01-82-01015 MaleA149

SUSMITA  KC10525172 Singh Bahadur Chhetri 42-01-80-00581 FemaleK150

RITIKA  CHHETRI10525198 Raj Bahadur Chhetri 42-01-82-01019 FemaleK151

DIKSHYA  PANDIT10525294 Surya Nath Pandit 43-01-81-03018 FemaleK152

KEBAL  PUN10525346 Ga Prasad Pun 49-01-81-04270 MaleA153

PARAS  THAPA10525355 Om Bahadur Thapa 49-01-79-01479 MaleK154

ARYAN  GURUNG10525359 Makhat bahadur gurung 45-01-81-03299 MaleA155

AAKRIST  RANABHAT10525455 Krishna Bahadur Ranabhat 46-02-2-01525 MaleA156

SANJIV  PARIYAR10525507 Kajiman  Pariyar 42-01-82-01132 MaleA157

SUJITA  SUNAR10525509 LAXMAN  BISWOKARMA 46-01-79-03309 FemaleK158

KABIRAJ  B K10525517 Garvalal  Kami 45-01-82-02307 MaleA159

SABNAM  RANA10525518 Dal Bahadur Rana 43-01-80-03317 FemaleK160

LAXMI  GURUNG10525526 indra bahadur gurung 147126 FemaleK161

BISHAL BAHADUR RANA10525543 Man Bahadur Rana 421062/96514 MaleA162

PRATIKSHA  CHHETRI10525603 Prem Bahadur Chhetri 42-01-74-01719 FemaleK163
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